Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:		
12780		1	02	05		
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:		
				2/28/19		
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landown		Person IDAdd Seq#		
8b. Landowner(s) New to system	Person ID 60445 Add Seq# 1	8d. WUC New to sy	rstem 🗌	Person ID <u>61230</u> Add Seq# <u>3</u>		
WFY HOLDING COMPAN PO BOX 1506 GREAT BEND KS 67530		РО ВО	OLDING COMPA	,		
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ⊠ D\	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: 12/31/19	⊠ N & P Date to	Comply:12/31/19		
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal 🛛 Check Valve	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube	riller Copy ☑ H & E Letter		
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	red: Da	ate Approved:	Date to	Comply:		
10. Use Made of Water From:		To:				
			Date Prepared: 2/28/ Date Entered:	19 ву: ЕКF Ву:		

File No	File No. 12780 11. County: PN Basin: Arkansas River					Stream:						Formation Code: 180 Special Use:													
12. Po CHK	ints of Dive	ersion												11000			Rate	and Q	uantity						
MOD DEL	PDIV																A	Author	ized		А	dditional			
ENT		Qualifier		S	Т	R	ID		'N	ʻW	•	Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate gpm		Quantit af	y	Rate gpm		antity af	Overlap PD Files	
ENT		NW SE SW		33	22	16W		9	65	3340	0						126	0	180		1260) 18	30	none	
СНК	17151	NW SE SW	7	33	22	16W	1	9	940	332	0						126	60	180		126	0 18	30	none	
																									•
***************************************																	*****								
13. Sto	13. Storage: RateNF Quantityac/ft Additional RateNF Additional Quantityac/ft																								
14. Lim	itation:			af/yr	at				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)						
Lim	itation:	······································		af/yr	at				gpm (cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	(s)						
16. Pla	ce of Use					NE¼			NW1/4			SW1/4				SE¼				Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files		
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	STR	ĬĽ	1	NE 1/4		SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
		33 22 16																				8b	N	none	
																				,					
Base A	cres:	Year:	Minimu	um Re	eason	able Qu	antity:																		
Comme	ents:																								

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

or aive	ersion a	na/or pi	ace or	use.														рE	CEIVED
						F	ile No	. <u>1278</u>	0										7:59pm 1282019
1. A	pplication	on is he	rebv m	nade fo	r appr	oval o	f the C	hief Eı	nainee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):			FEB	28 2019
									itaffor	d Field Office									
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.																			
	he sour						round				Surfac			i di li					
	110 0001	00 01 00	appiy ic	··			Tourid	, vaio			Ourido	o wan	J,	,					
2. N	lame an	id addre	ess of	Applica	ant: <u>IL</u>	S Farr	ns												
E	ronson	Smith,	551 A	SW 30	Road	, Grea	t Bend	KS 67	7530										
F	hone N	umber:	(620)	<u> 792-61</u>	66				Email	addres	ss: <u>bro</u>	nson.	smith@	<u> Dilsbe</u>	ef.com	***************************************			
	lame an					•													
_	VFY Hol		•			x 1506	, Grea									***************************************			
	hone N								Email	addres	ss:								
	he pres	•		•				1											
C	Owner of Land NAME: <u>WFY Holding Company Inc</u> ADDRESS: <u>PO Box 1506, Great Bend KS 67530</u>																		
(1	f there is										sarv)							····	
	1101010	111010 11	1			1011 00	PPIOTTIC			1,0000	July.,	0)4	V1.7		<u> </u>	0.5	-17		TOTAL .
800	Turn	Range	NE¼	NW1/4		SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼ SW¼ SE		SE1/4	SW¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼			SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	5W1/4	TOTAL ACRES	
Sec. 33	Тwp. 22	16W	NE74	1444.74	34474	3E/4	INE 74	144474	344 74	3E74	NE1/4	190074	30074	3E74	NE 74	1900/24	34474	SE1/4	No Change
		1000	*************																No Change
4. I	f this ap	plicatio	n is for	a chai	nge in	place	of use.	it is p	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to		<u> </u>		
	Owner o	-			-	-		-			-								
		,	ADDRI	ESS:															
(If there is	more th	an one	landov	/ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V1/4			SE	≣1⁄4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
										ļ									
											-				-				
F	or Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e\$ //	7/	- TR	#		Re	eceint	Date			Chec	k#/	7425
	For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$_\frac{1}{0}\lambda - TR # Receipt Date Check # \frac{1}{1925}																		

5.	<u>Presently author</u>	<u>rized point o</u>	<u>f diversion:</u>								
	One in the	NW	Quarter of th	e	SE	Qua	irter of the	∍	SW		_ Quarter
	of Section	33	, Township ₋		22	Sou	th, Range	·	16		W,
			ounty, Kansas,								section.
	Authorized Rate _	1,260 gpm	Authorized Qι	ıantity	180 AF	Depth	of well _	88		(feet)	
	(DWR use only:	Computer II	O No. <u>1</u>	GPS_	985	feet	North	3,315	fee	t West)	
	☐This point will no	ot be changed	⊠This point will be	changed a	s follows: [ີ No chan	ge, point b	etter desc	ribed wit	n GPS as	follows:
			(Complete only it								
			Quarter of th								
			, Township .								
			ounty, Kansas,								
			Proposed Qua								
L	This point is: 🔲	Additional We	ell 🔲 Geo Center	List othe	r water righ	nts that wil	I use this	point <u>no</u>	ne		
,											
1	Presently author										
	One in the		Quarter of th	ie		Qua	arter of the	e			_ Quarter
			, Township								
			ounty, Kansas,								
			Authorized Qu								
			D No								
	☐This point will no	ot be changed	☐This point will be	changed a	s follows: [ີ No chang	je, point be	etter desc	ribed with	GPS as	follows:
	Proposed point	of diversion	: (Complete only i	<u>f change i</u>	s requeste	ed or if ex	<u>isting po</u>	<u>int is be</u>	tter des	<u>cribed b</u>	y GPS)
			Quarter of the								
			, Township								
	in	C	ounty, Kansas,	fe	eet North _		_ feet We	est of Sou	itheast c	orner of	section.
	Proposed Rate _		Proposed Qu	antity		Propo	osed well	depth (fee	et)		
L	This point is:	Additional W	ell 🔲 Geo Center	List othe	r water rigl	nts that wi	I use this	point			,
				_							
7.			ed for the following I casing is corroded								
	plugging up	c) <u>Current wer</u>	r casing is corroded	anu	300	200	100	North 0	100	200	300
	p333 -p				E) 200 111111111111	hunhunt	uu‡uuli	uluulu	Щищи	3
_				7		-	***************************************	1000 1000			릨
8.	If a well, is the tes	t hole log atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 🗵] No	200	- -	1 + 1	= 1	+ 1	+ 1-	⊒ 200
a	The change(s) (wa	as)(will ha) co	mnleted by?			···		=			1
		as/(will be) co	impleted by:								3
	ASAP				100	- 1 +	1 + 1	= 1		+ 1-	∃ ¹⁰⁰
10.	If the point of dive	rsion is a well	:			- -	_		_		=
	(a) What are you				West 0	n ipin m	daohad	யு த் யும்	ախախ	nlimli	+ 0 East
	(a) What are year	going to do i	nar aro ora won.			<u>'</u>		⊗ <u>=</u>	<u>'</u>		=
	Plug it				-			= .		1 .	=
	(b) When will this	s be done? W	nen new well drilled		100	-	+	= 1	+ 1	+ 1-	100
	` ,						_	=			킄
11.	Groundwater Man	agement Dist	rict recommendation	attached?	200	- 1 +	1 + 1	= 1	+ 1	+ 1-	200
		Yes ⊠ No				' '			, ,	'	3
					E			=			E
12.	Assisted by EKF/S	SFFO			300) 200	100	0 1111 - 11111 1	100	<u> </u>	300 1다
132	.If the proposed no	int of diversion	will be relocated mo	ore than 300				South		hashmark=10	
, Ja	feet but within 2,6	<u>40 feet</u> of the e	existing point of dive	rsion, attacl	h 13b.If the	proposed	point of di	version w	ill be relo	cated wi	thin 300 fee
	a topographic ma	ap or aerial	photograph. For g ig domestic) within d	roundwate	r of th	e existing	point of	diversion	, indicate	its loca	ition on the ng point of
	of the proposed p	point of divers	ion and the names	and mailing	g dive	rsion. (PL	EASE NO	DTE: Th	e "X" in	center	of diagram
	addresses of the	owners. For s	surface water source	es, show the	e abov	ve repres	sents_the	prese			point of
			e landowner(s) or		e aive	rsion.)	neul	=IVED			

FEB 2 8 2019

lines

downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

ersion is 300 or lewer leet from	i the existing point t	oi diversion, complete ti	ie ioliowing.
		identified in this applica	ation?
ed as requested?		identified in this applica	ation be adversely
		operty, public health or	safety?
must be signed by all owners o			
owner, or a duly authorize right(s) to which this appli , correct and complete.	ed agent of the dication pertains.	owner(s) to make th I further verify tha	is application on
, Kansas, this	2812 day of _	February	, 20 <u>/9</u>
4.		J	
		(Snouse)	
		(opodoo)	
·		(Please Print)	
		(Spouse)	
		(Please Print)	
		(Spouse)	
		(Please Print)	
SS			
pplication was signed in m	y presence and	sworn to before me	this $\frac{28^{4}}{2}$ day
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas HEIDLIO BURTON	1/2:16	7. Buston	
My Appt. Exp. 2-3-23	Julia	Notary Public	
ROCESSED. To be complete, all of	the applicable portion	ns of the application form r	nust be completed with
e included; signatures of all the app	ropriate owners' mus	t be affixed to the applicati	on and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDUL	<u>E</u>		
		e accompanied by the a	pplication fee set
f diversion 300 feet or less			\$100
diversion more than 300 feet .		RECEIVED	\$200 \$200
		FEB 2 8 2019	
	owners of the currently authorized as requested? all owners must sign this application was sign this application was sign this application was sign this application was signed by all owners of grepresentation). The upon my oath or affirmate owner, or a duly authorized authorized in the signed by all owners of grepresentation). The upon my oath or affirmate owner, or a duly authorized in the signed by all owners of a correct and complete. The NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas Heidi Jo Burton My Appt. Exp. 2-3-23 ROCESSED. To be complete, all of the included; signatures of all the application was signed in my apple to: Kansas Department of diversion 300 feet or less	owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use all owners must sign this application.) owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use the day are a sequested? all owners must sign this application.) expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to provide the provided in point of diversion, a groundwater change must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized agent of the cright(s) to which this application pertains. The thing is a signed in my presence and day of the cright(s) to which this application pertains. The correct and complete. The point of diversion in my presence and motivate and the cright of the crigh	owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this applicated as requested? all owners must sign this application.) xpeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or ill owners must sign this application.) xpeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or ill owners must sign this application.) xpeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or ill owners must sign this application. xpeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or ill owners must sign this application. xpeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or ill owners must sign this application or groundwater change in point of diversion groundwater change in point of diversion groundwater change in point of diversion and groundwater change in point of diversion under this application. xpeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or ill owners must be affixed in this application. xpeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or ill owners must be affixed in this application form rependence included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the a

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable 01 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and								
1.	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number	POP requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.								
	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth	orized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable								
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable	s and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as this summary order shall be located within a 50 foot								
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	y corrected to be more accurately described using the Global ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable								
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually b authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ No	e located more than <u>82</u> feet from the previously t Applicable								
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a we or other device suitable for making water level measuremen K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	ell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube its shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with								
7.	and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before ver occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated -1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. ling of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted d of each calendar year.								
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2020 the application for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	accompleted on or before December 31, 2019, or within any ant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.								
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. 🛛 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable								
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	oreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped le of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The n accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable								
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No									
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file number limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sumi Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promule	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismessal of the pass authorized by law.								
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
If yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED								
you Eng Agr filed adn day	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief inneer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be at within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 is pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	By: Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture								
File	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuance: 2/28/20/9								
665	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas)								
pre	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Hafford) SS								
		Acknowledged before me on 2/28/2019								
		by Jak Lanterman								
		Signature: Lessee Myalbriell								
		My commission expires My Appointment Expires (Notary Public JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires (Notary Public JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires (Notary Public My Appointment Expires (Notary Public My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires (Notary Public My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires (Notary Public My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires (Notary Public My Appointment Expires My Appointment My Appointmen								

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **28th** day of **February, 2019**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **12780**, dated **February 28, 2019** was hand delivered to the following:

Bert Schartz

Staff